Sanjay Jain is the Senior Director – Corporate Affairs, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer. He joined the company on July 1, 2011.

Systematix PCG Research

3   Systematix Shares and Stocks (India) Limited

Objects of The Issue:

Offer Details:

Fresh Issue

No. of Shares

WACA per Equity Share on a
fully diluted basis (₹)

Fresh Issue (₹ 1,200 Cr) Upto 100,840,336~ - 95,238,095^ Equity Shares _

The Offer for Sale by: Upto 13,500,000 Equity Shares

The Selling Shareholders:

Blue Chandra Pte. Ltd Upto 8,428,510 Equity Shares 127.01

Goldman Sachs Investments Holdings (Asia) Ltd Upto 4,931,490 Equity Shares 208.81

GTI Capital Alpha Pvt Ltd Upto 140,000 Equity Shares 127.94

Shareholding Pattern:

Objects Amount (₹ Cr)

• Repayment/ prepayment/ redemption, in full or in part, of certain borrowings availed of by the company and their
Subsidiaries including payment of the interest accrued thereon 900.00

• General Corporate Purposes [ . ]

Total [ . ]

Shareholders

Pre-offer Fresh Issue

and No. of

Shares
Offered

Post-offer

Number of
Equity Shares

% of Total
Equity Share

Capital

Number of Equity
Shares

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Public – Selling Shareholder 73,412,227 59.78% 13,500,000 59,912,227 27.48%

Public - Others 49,385,004 40.22% 95,238,095 158,123,099 72.52%

Total for Public Shareholders 122,797,231 100.00% 108,738,095 218,035,326 100.00%

Total Equity Share Capital 122,797,231 100.00% 108,738,095 218,035,326 100.00%

Systematix PCG Research

4   Systematix Shares and Stocks (India) Limited

Business Overview:

Samhi Hotels Limited (“Samhi”) is a prominent branded hotel ownership and asset management platform in India, with the 3 rd largest
inventory of operational keys (owned and leased) in India as of March 31, 2023. Within 12 years of starting their business operations, they
have built a portfolio of 3,839 keys across 25 operating hotels in 12 of India’s key urban consumption centres, including Bengaluru,
Hyderabad, National Capital Region (“NCR”), Pune, Chennai, and Ahmedabad, as of March 31, 2023. Pursuant to the completion of the ACIC